## E-Served: Jul 19 2023 10:51AM PDT Via Case Anywhere

## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES Civil Division

Central District, Spring Street Courthouse, Department 9

BCV-21-101927
BOLTHOUSE LAND COMPANY, LLC, et al. vs ALL
PERSONS CLAIMING A RIGHT TO EXTRACT OR STORE
GROUNDWATER IN THE CUYAMA VALLEY
GROUNDWATER BASIN (NO.3-013), et al.

July 19, 2023 8:30 AM

Judge: Honorable Yvette M. Palazuelos

Judicial Assistant: R. Arraiga

Courtroom Assistant: M. Tavakoli

CSR: None ERM: None

Deputy Sheriff: None

## APPEARANCES:

For Plaintiff(s): No Appearances

For Defendant(s): No Appearances

**NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS:** Hearing on Ex Parte Application For Protective Order Or, In The Alternative, For An Order Shortening Time For Hearing Of The Same;

The Court has read and considered the above-entitled Ex Parte Application, supporting, and opposing documents in chambers.

However, the Court is requesting oral argument.

The above Hearing on Ex Parte Application For Protective Order Or, In The Alternative, For An Order Shortening Time For Hearing Of The Same is continued to 07/20/2023 at 10:00 AM in Department 9 at Spring Street Courthouse.

The Judicial Assistant to give notice to Counsel for Plaintiff Mr. Richard Zimmer who is ordered to give further and formal notice to all parties.

Clerk's Certificate of Service By Electronic Service is attached.

SUPERIOR COURT OF CAL COUNTY OF LOS AND	
COURTHOUSE ADDRESS: Spring Street Courthouse 312 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012 PLAINTIFF: Ruby Land Company et al  DEFENDANT: All Persons Claiming a Right to Extract or Store C	David IV, Stayton, Executive Officer (Clerk of Court  By: R. Arraiga Deputy
CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC S CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE	
I, the below named Executive Officer/Clerk of Court of the above-entitled court, do hereby certify that I am not a party to the cause herein, and that on this date I served one copy of the Minute Order entered herein, on	
	David W. Slayton, Executive Officer / Clerk of Court
Dated: <u>07/19/2023</u> B	sy: R. Arraiga  Deputy Clerk